

## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI **PATENTS ONLY**

06-26-2001



101760519

## CORRECTED

1. Sa	Name of conveying party(ies)  ntoku Metal Industry Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Santoku Corporation Street Address:14-34, Fukae-Kitamachi 4-Chome
	ached / Yes /X/No	Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi Japan
hd	Nature of conveyance: Assignment // Merger Security Agreement /X / Change of Name	City: State: ZIP
Ex	ecution Date: 2/9/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	JUN 2 1 2001
	nis document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:	See your company of the property of the proper
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		5,690,752
	Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and   and patents involved: / 1
		7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.
	Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:	Total rector of its own jums
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf  1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W  City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
		USE THIS SPACE
<del>9</del> .	Statement and signature.	
٠.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
or	iginal document.	normalion to a do died correct area diej
		VRV. 0 6/19/01
	Herbert B. Keil Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
		Total number of pages
	/	
01 GT0	N11 00000175 5690752	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0190

## CERTIFICATE OF CURRENT PARTICULARS OF COMPANY RECORD

14-34, Fukae-Kitamachi 4-chome, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi Santoku Corporation

Company Registration No. 1400-01-001609

Trade Name:

Santoku Metal Industry Co., Ltd.

- crossed out

Santoku Corporation

changed April 1, 2000

- registered April 3, 2000

Headquarters:

17, Fukae-inarisuji 2-chome, Honjo-cho, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi

crossed out

14-34, Fukae-Kitamachi 4-chome, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi

change of street addressJune 1, 1972

Manner of Publication:

To print in Official Journal

Date of Incorporation:

August 16, 1949

Purpose

Manufacture of metals, alloys, and various compounds, and other business associated thereto

(Omitted)

Information on Executives

Director:

Yusuke INOUE

- reappointed June 27, 2000

- registered July 10, 2000

(Omitted)

Managing Director:

Yusuke INOUE

of 1-2, Takaha-cho 5-chome, Nada-ku, Kobe-shi

(Omitted)

This is to certify that the above is all the particulars now valid and registered in the Register.

Dated February 9, 2001 The Kobe Direct Legal Affairs Bureau Tsuneo HIRATA, Registrar (OFFICIAL SEAL)

> PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0191

## 現在事項全部証明書

神戸市東灘区深江北町四丁目14番34号株式会社三徳

会社法人等番号 1400-01-001609

云位仏八守宙り 1	400 01 001003		
商号	三徳金属工業株式会社		
	株式会社三徳	平成12年 4月 1日変更	
		平成12年 4月 3日登記	
本 店	神戸市東灘区本庄町深江稲荷筋二丁目17番地		
	神戸市東灘区深江北町四丁目14番34号	昭和47年 6月 1日住居表示実施	
公告をする方法	官報にこれを掲載する		
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年8月16日		
目的	金属。合金および各種化合物の製造並にこれに附帯する業務		
額面株式1株の金 額	金50円		
一単位の株式の数	1000株	平成11年 6月25日設定	
		平成12年 4月18日登記	
発行する株式の総 数	1000万株		
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数 390万株	平成12年 3月21日変更	
並びに種類及び数		平成12年 4月18日登記	
資本の額	金4億9000万円	平成11年 3月26日変更	
		平成11年 3月31日登記	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	株式を譲渡するには取締役会の承認を要する		
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	大阪市中央区伏見町三丁目6番3号 東洋信託銀行株式会社大阪支店証券代行部 本店 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番3号 平成10年11月20日設置	平成10年12月 1日登記	

整理番号 ナ643534

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 06/21/2001**